
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA 

MINISTRY OF EDUCATION 

DEPARTMENT OF SCHOOL EDUCATION & LITERACY 

 

 RAJYA SABHA 

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 2573 

ANSWERED ON 18.12.2024 

 

CBSE school 

 

2573 # Dr. Kalpana Saini: 

 

Will the Minister of Education be pleased to state: 

 

(a) the number of schools affiliated to CBSE till date; 

 

(b) the details of such schools; 

 

(c) the measures being taken by CBSE to increase the enrolment of children in schools; 

and 

 

(d) whether CBSE has any proposal to establish a separate regional office in Jammu and 

Kashmir region, if so, the details thereof? 
 
 

ANSWER 

 

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF EDUCATION 

(SHRI JAYANT CHAUDHARY) 

 

(a) & (b) : 30415 schools have been affiliated to Central Board of Secondary Education 

(CBSE) affiliated schools till 13.12.2024. The Details are at Annexure ‘A’.  
 

(c) : The Board is opening 06 new Regional Offices and 06 Sub-Regional Offices as an 

outreach for the stakeholders and to give thrust towards further affiliation of schools with the 

Board which will eventually lead to rise in enrolment in CBSE affiliated schools. Also, 

combination of certain other practical and aspirational factors support increase in student 

enrolment including national presence and recognition of the board, standardized curriculum, 

flexibility in subject choices, focus on skill development, support for competitive 

examinations, reputed pedagogical methods, Government support and affiliation, cultural and 

societal preferences, better opportunities for board-crossing students and a broad reputation for 

academic excellence.  

(d) : CBSE vide its Notification No. CBSE/Rectt.Cell/1(76)/2024/10667-766 dated 

14.08.2024 (Annexure-B) is to establish a new Sub-Regional Office in the Jammu and 

Kashmir region. Land/ building is to be provided by UT of Jammu and Kashmir.   
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ANNEXURE  ‘A’ 

 

ANNEXURE REFERRED TO IN REPLY TO PARTS (a) & (b) IN RESPECT OF RAJYA SABHA 

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 2573 RAISED BY DR. KALPANA SAINI HON'BLE MEMBERS OF 

PARLIAMENT FOR REPLY ON 18TH DECEMBER, 2024 REGARDING CBSE SCHOOL. 

 

 

 

 

List of affiliated schools level wise as on date 

CATEGORIES GOVT GOVT 

AIDED 

CTSA KVS JNV PRIVATE_ 

INDEPENDENT 

FOREIGN_ 

INDEPENDENT 

GRAND_

TOTAL 

Middle 21 0 0 0 0 111 13 145 

Secondary 861 80 6 161 30 5920 42 7100 

Senior Secondary 4171 283 9 1084 619 16799 205 23170 

Total 5053 363 15 1245 649 22830 260 30415 
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List of Affiliated School in Middle Class Syllabus 

Sl.NO STATE_ 
NAME 

GOVT GOVT  
AIDED 

CTSA KVS JNV INDEPENDENT GRAND_ 
 TOTAL 

1 ANDHRA  
PRADESH 

0 0 0 0 0 2 2 

2 ASSAM 1 0 0 0 0 1 2 

3 BIHAR 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 

4 GUJARAT 17 0 0 0 0 9 26 

5 HARYANA 0 0 0 0 0 17 17 

6 HIMACHAL  
 PRADESH 

0 0 0 0 0 5 5 

7 KARNATAKA 0 0 0 0 0 18 18 

8 KERALA 0 0 0 0 0 10 10 

9 MADHYA  
PRADESH 

0 0 0 0 0 3 3 

10 MAHARASHTRA 1 0 0 0 0 11 12 

11 ODISHA 0 0 0 0 0 2 2 

12 PUNJAB 0 0 0 0 0 3 3 

13 RAJASTHAN 0 0 0 0 0 3 3 

14 TAMILNADU 0 0 0 0 0 15 15 

15 TRIPURA 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 

16 UTTAR PRADESH 0 0 0 0 0 2 2 

17 WEST BENGAL 0 0 0 0 0 2 2 

18 CHATTISGARH 0 0 0 0 0 3 3 

19 TELANGANA 0 0 0 0 0 3 3 

20 LADAKH 2 0 0 0 0 0 2 

21 BANGLADESH 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 

22 ETHIOPIA 0 0 0 0 0 7 7 

23 LIBYA 0 0 0 0 0 2 2 

24 MALAYSIA 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 

25 MYANMAR 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 

26 QATAR 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 

 TOTAL 21 0 0 0 0 124 145 
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List of Affiliated School in Secondary Syllabus 

Sl.NO STATE_NAME GOVT GOVT  
AIDED 

CTSA KVS JNV INDEPENDENT GRAND_ 
TOTAL 

1 ANDHRA PRADESH 4 0 0 8 0 193 205 

2 ASSAM 20 2 0 6 0 64 92 

3 BIHAR 0 0 0 12 2 233 247 

4 GUJARAT 15 0 0 3 1 118 137 

5 HARYANA 2 0 0 6 0 249 257 

6 HIMACHAL PRADESH 0 0 0 1 1 75 77 

7 JAMMU & KASHMIR 5 1 0 8 5 24 43 

8 KARNATAKA 28 1 3 13 0 1040 1085 

9 KERALA 3 0 0 1 0 588 592 

10 MADHYA PRADESH 9 0 0 8 1 230 248 

11 MAHARASHTRA 25 0 0 4 0 766 795 

12 MANIPUR 2 0 0 3 0 11 16 

13 MEGHALAYA 2 0 0 0 4 1 7 

14 NAGALAND 7 0 0 2 2 10 21 

15 ODISHA 83 0 1 13 0 118 215 

16 PUNJAB 8 6 0 3 0 288 305 

17 RAJASTHAN 7 0 0 10 0 161 178 

18 SIKKIM 124 5 0 0 0 7 136 

19 TAMILNADU 5 0 0 5 0 387 397 

20 TRIPURA 6 0 0 1 0 14 21 

21 UTTAR PRADESH 20 0 0 12 2 444 478 

22 ARUNACHAL PRADESH 104 7 0 7 3 59 180 

23 MIZORAM 6 0 0 2 1 0 9 

24 WEST BENGAL 7 0 1 8 4 66 86 

25 ANDAMAN & NICOBAR 44 3 1 0 1 8 57 

26 CHANDIGARH 56 2 0 0 0 10 68 

27 DELHI 85 52 0 1 0 176 314 

28 GOA 0 0 0 0 0 3 3 

29 PUDUCHERRY 63 0 0 0 1 12 76 

30 DADAR & NAGAR  
HAVELI 

6 0 0 0 0 1 7 

31 DAMAN & DIU 7 0 0 0 0 1 8 

32 LAKSHADWEEP 8 0 0 0 0 0 8 

33 CHATTISGARH 2 1 0 2 0 47 52 

34 JHARKHAND 7 0 0 9 2 97 115 

35 UTTARAKHAND 2 0 0 2 0 74 78 

36 TELANGANA 1 0 0 10 0 335 346 

37 LADAKH 88 0 0 1 0 10 99 

38 GHANA 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 

39 KENYA 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 

40 KUWAIT 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 

41 MALAYSIA 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 

42 NEPAL 0 0 0 0 0 2 2 

43 NIGERIA 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 

44 OMAN 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 

45 QATAR 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 

46 REPUBLIC OF BENIN 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 

47 SAUDI ARABIA 0 0 0 0 0 15 15 

48 THAILAND 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 

49 UNITED ARAB EMIRATES 0 0 0 0 0 16 16 

 TOTAL 861 80 6 161 30 5962 7100 
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List of Affiliated School in Senior Secondary Syllabus 

Sl.NO STATE_NAME GOVT GOVT  
AIDED 

CTSA KVS JNV INDEPENDENT GRAND_ 
TOTAL 

1 ANDHRA PRADESH 1031 0 0 27 14 174 1246 

2 ASSAM 27 3 0 51 27 159 267 

3 BIHAR 8 0 0 40 37 957 1042 

4 GUJARAT 16 0 0 42 33 418 509 

5 HARYANA 281 1 0 29 21 1825 2157 

6 HIMACHAL PRADESH 13 0 3 24 11 219 270 

7 JAMMU & KASHMIR 16 3 0 28 15 73 135 

8 KARNATAKA 30 0 2 38 31 362 463 

9 KERALA 7 0 0 37 14 809 867 

10 MADHYA PRADESH 144 1 0 104 53 1102 1404 

11 MAHARASHTRA 41 4 0 55 34 613 747 

12 MANIPUR 6 2 0 6 12 41 67 

13 MEGHALAYA 2 0 0 7 8 8 25 

14 NAGALAND 3 0 0 3 9 8 23 

15 ODISHA 276 1 0 51 31 259 618 

16 PUNJAB 54 5 0 47 23 1179 1308 

17 RAJASTHAN 135 47 0 67 35 940 1224 

18 SIKKIM 102 0 0 2 4 8 116 

19 TAMILNADU 10 2 0 40 0 1219 1271 

20 TRIPURA 135 1 0 8 7 29 180 

21 UTTAR PRADESH 102 4 0 109 74 3689 3978 

22 ARUNACHAL PRADESH 100 0 0 12 14 45 171 

23 MIZORAM 3 0 0 2 6 0 11 

24 WEST BENGAL 16 2 2 54 15 299 388 

25 ANDAMAN & NICOBAR 50 2 0 2 2 13 69 

26 CHANDIGARH 47 1 0 6 1 51 106 

27 DELHI 989 198 0 45 2 656 1890 

28 GOA 1 0 0 5 2 6 14 

29 PUDUCHERRY 63 0 0 4 3 32 102 

30 DADAR & NAGAR HAVELI 3 0 0 1 1 10 15 

31 DAMAN & DIU 1 0 0 1 2 3 7 

32 LAKSHADWEEP 2 0 0 1 1 0 4 

33 CHATTISGARH 88 0 0 34 28 415 565 

34 JHARKHAND 84 1 0 29 24 412 550 

35 UTTARAKHAND 214 5 2 43 13 554 831 

36 TELANGANA 31 0 0 25 10 208 274 

37 LADAKH 40 0 0 2 2 4 48 

38 BAHRAIN 0 0 0 0 0 7 7 

39 INDONESIA 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 

40 IRAN 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 

41 JAPAN 0 0 0 0 0 2 2 

42 KUWAIT 0 0 0 0 0 22 22 

43 MALAYSIA 0 0 0 0 0 2 2 

44 NEPAL 0 0 0 1 0 13 14 

45 NIGERIA 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 

46 OMAN 0 0 0 0 0 15 15 

47 QATAR 0 0 0 0 0 16 16 

48 RUSSIA 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 

49 SAUDI ARABIA 0 0 0 0 0 25 25 

50 SINGAPORE 0 0 0 0 0 4 4 

51 TANZANIA 0 0 0 0 0 2 2 
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52 UGANDA 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 

53 UNITED ARAB EMIRATES 0 0 0 0 0 93 93 

54 YEMEN 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 

 TOTAL 4171 283 9 1084 619 17004 23170 
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